GAGOSIAN GALLERY

March 18, 2016

JOE BRADLEY KRASDALE

April 2–May 3, 2016 Opening reception: Saturday, April 2, 6–8pm

Gagosian Gallery 980 Madison Avenue New York www.gagosian.com



I like the idea of a work of art containing both irony and sincerity. Let 'em fight it out.

I think that painting relates very neatly to inner travel and the exploration of inner worlds. With painting, I always get the impression that you're sort of entering into a shared space. There's everyone who has painted in the past, and everyone who is painting in the present. —Joe Bradley

Gagosian Gallery is pleased to present new paintings, drawings, and sculptures by Joe Bradley at 980 Madison Avenue and to announce our representation of the artist. This is his first solo exhibition with the gallery.

(Continue on page 2)

980 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10075 T. 212.744.2313 F. 212.772.7962 NEWYORK@GAGOSIAN.COM WWW.GAGOSIAN.COM **Joe Bradley** was born in 1975 in Kittery, Maine; he lives and works in New York City. He received his BFA in 1999 from the Rhode Island School of Design (RISD) in Providence.

His work is included in public and private collections including The Saatchi Gallery, London; Hall Art Foundation, Reading, Vermont; De la Cruz Collection, Miami; and Museum of Modern Art, New York. Recent exhibitions include "Joe Bradley," MoMA PS1, Long Island City, New York (2006); and "Joe Bradley," Le Consortium, Dijon, France (2014). Bradley participated in the 2008 Whitney Biennial, Portugal Arte 10 in 2010, "New York Minute," MACRO Foundation, Rome (2009, travelled to Garage Center for Contemporary Culture in 2011); "EXPO 1: New York" at MoMA PS1 in 2013; and "The Forever Now: Contemporary Painting in an Atemporal World," Museum of Modern Art, New York (2014–15).

For further information please contact the gallery at <u>newyork@gagosian.com</u> or at +1.212.744.2313. All images are subject to copyright. Gallery approval must be granted prior to reproduction.

Press Inquiries Blue Medium, Inc. T. +1.212.675.1800 www.bluemedium.com

Contact: Tara Plath E. <u>tara@bluemedium.com</u>

Contact: Andy Ptaschinski E. andy@bluemedium.com

Please join the conversation with Gagosian Gallery on Twitter (@GagosianNY), Facebook (@GagosianGallery), Google+ (@+Gagosian), Instagram (@GagosianGallery), Tumblr (@GagosianGallery), and Artsy (@Gagosian-Gallery) via the hashtags #JoeBradley #KRASDALE #GagosianMadisonAve.

Image: © Joe Bradley. Photography by Rob McKeever.

Gagosian Gallery was established in 1980 by Larry Gagosian.